

NO. 11-199

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE UNITED STATES

ALEXANDER VASQUEZ,

Petitioner,

- v -

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

BEAU B. BRINDLEY
Law Offices of Beau B. Brindley
53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1410
Chicago, IL 60604
Telephone: (312) 765-8878
bbrindley@brindleylaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	1
I. There is Significant Discord Both Between and Within the Circuit Courts of Appeals Over the Proper Mode of Harmless Error Analysis.	1
II. Whether an Improper Harmless Error Analysis Focusing Exclusively on Overwhelming Evidence of Guilt Implicates the Sixth Amendment Right to a Jury Trial is an Open Question.....	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Delaware v. Van Ardsall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	2
<i>Gov't of the V.I. v. Martinez</i> , 620 F.3d 321 (3d Cir. 2010)	6
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).	2, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Christie</i> , 624 F.3d 558 (3d Cir. 2010)	7
<i>United States v. Cole</i> , 631 F.3d 146 (4th Cir. 2011).	7
<i>United States v. Diaz</i> , 637 F.3d 592 (5th Cir. 2011).	5
<i>United States v. Gabayzadeh</i> , No. 06-5466-cr, 2011 WL 2519539 (2d Cir. June 27, 2011).	4
<i>United States v. Ginyard</i> , 44 F.3d 648 (D.C. Cir. 2006).....	5
<i>United States v. Gregoire</i> , 638 F.3d 962 (8th Cir. 2011)	5
<i>United States v. Hicks</i> , 575 F.3d 130 (1st Cir. 2009).....	5
<i>United States v. Paulino</i> , 445 F.3d 211 (2d Cir. 2006)	4
<i>United States v. Price</i> , 13 F.3d 711 (1994).....	6
<i>United States v. Rivera-Rodriguez</i> , 617 F.3d 581 (1st Cir. 2010).....	4
<i>Wilson v. Mitchell</i> , 498 F.3d 491, 504 (6th Cir. 2007)	6
